Saskatchewan (6-4-1, 6-4-1) -vs- Calgary (9-0-2, 9-0-2)

10/4/2025 at Calgary, AB (Calgary Soccer Dome)

Eate:d10/4/ 2132215 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sgg%?uranrzcggalgary Soccer Dome Saskatchewan 0 0
Officials: Referee, Xerxes Ng Asst. Referee, Amaya Calgary 0 0 0
Myhovich Adam Tahir Timekeeper, Cosmin Solcan Scorer,
Geoffrey Carr
Saskatchewan 0 Calgary O
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
FB 6 Georgina Gannitsos-C 0 0O 0 O 70 GK 1 Lauren Houghton 0 0O 0 O 90
FW 7 Tia Lecox 0 0 0 o 90 D 3 Mykena Walker 1 i 0 O 90
MF 8 Nammi Nguyen 1 0O 0 O 90 M 5 Jayden Berg 0 0O 0 O 90
FW 9 Danielle Lehmann 0 0O 0 O 45 F 7 Grace Moore 4 2 0 0 62
ST 19 Isabelle Lachance 0 0O 0 oO 45 D 12 Aislin Phillips 2 i 0 O 81
MF 20 Jenna Steacy 0 0O 0 O 90 F 14 Brooke Batty 2 1 0 O 90
D 21 Daraida Sutherland 3 0O 0 O 45 M 15 Isabella DiPalma 4 0O 0 O 86
CB 26 Anna Oliver 0 0O 0 O 90 F 19 Rowyn James 0 0O 0 O 90
FW 27 Cheyenne Lehmann 1 1 0 O 65 D 20 Danica Pullishy 3 i 0 O 49
W 28 Madison Mayert 1 0O 0 o 67 D 21 Julia Kittelson 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 33 Julie Snider 0 0O 0 O 90 M 23 Sofia DiGiacomo 3 i 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Taryn Izsak 0 0O 0 oO 20 9 Layla Tarraf 1 0O 0 O 28
10 Alyssa D'Agnone 2 1 0 O 58 18 Kaleigh Major 1 0O 0 O 45
13 Marie Kilcher 0 0O 0 O 28 25 Sarah Neuls 0 0 0 oO 9
17 Isabella Salazar Col 0 0O 0 O 8 Totals 21 7 0 0 990
18 Cassidy Vieira 1 0O 0 O 45
25 Sophia Piast 0 0 0 o 45
Totals 9 2 0 0 991 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lauren Houghton 90:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Julie Snider 90:00 0 7
Totals 0 7
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 5 9 Saskatchewan 1 0 1
Calgary 14 7 21 Calgary 3 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Saskatchewan 0 7 Saskatchewan 4 4 8
Calgary 1 1 2 Calgary 3 2 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 86:42 (YELLOW), #25 Sophia Piast (SSK)



Time
0:00
0:00
3:45
4:16
5:43

12:30

21:34
21:58

24:04
26:28
27:06
27:46
28:10
30:01
32:07

36:52
37:11
37:42
38:27
39:15
40:16
41:10
41:49

43:36

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
47:08
49:14
51:16

60:37
62:28
62:28

66:22
68:35
69:44

Team
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
SSK
SSK
CGY
SSK
CGY
CGY
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY
SSK
SSK
CGY
SSK
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
CGY
SSK
CGY
SSK

SSK

CGY
CGY
SSK
SSK
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY
SSK
CGY
SSK
SSK
CGY
SSK
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY

Play By Play

Play

Julie Snider at goalie for Saskatchewan.

Lauren Houghton at goalie for Calgary.

Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [3:45].

Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [4:16].

Offside against Calgary.

Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Blocked.

Shot by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland, Blocked.

Foul on Saskatchewan.

Shot by Calgary Aislin Phillips, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Foul on Saskatchewan.

Shot by Calgary Danica Pullishy, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Shot by Calgary Brooke Batty, Wide Left.

Foul on Saskatchewan.

Shot by Calgary Brooke Batty, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Shot by Calgary Mykena Walker, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Shot by Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo, Blocked.

Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [27:46].

Header Shot by Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Saskatchewan substitution: Alyssa D'Agnone for Madison Mayert.
Header Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Wide Right.

Foul on Calgary.

Foul on Calgary.

Shot by Saskatchewan Alyssa D'Agnone, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
Corner kick by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland [37:11].
Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Offside against Saskatchewan.

Shot by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland, Wide Right.

Shot by Calgary Danica Pullishy, High.

Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Blocked.

Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [41:49].

Foul on Calgary.

Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
Foul on Saskatchewan.

Header Shot by Calgary Danica Pullishy, Wide Right.

Shot by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland, Wide Left.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Saskatchewan: #6 Georgina Gannitsos-C, #7 Tia Lecox, #8 Nammi Nguyen, #9 Danielle Lehmann, #10 Alyssa
D'Agnone, #19 Isabelle Lachance, #20 Jenna Steacy, #21 Daraida Sutherland, #26 Anna Oliver, #27 Cheyenne

Lehmann, #33 Julie Snider.

For Calgary: #1 Lauren Houghton, #3 Mykena Walker, #5 Jayden Berg, #7 Grace Moore, #12 Aislin Phillips, #14
Brooke Batty, #15 Isabella DiPalma, #19 Rowyn James, #20 Danica Pullishy, #21 Julia Kittelson, #23 Sofia

DiGiacomo.

Calgary substitution: Kaleigh Major for Isabella DiPalma.
Saskatchewan substitution: Sophia Piast for Daraida Sutherland.
Saskatchewan substitution: Cassidy Vieira for Danielle Lehmann.
Saskatchewan substitution: Madison Mayert for Isabelle Lachance.
Shot by Calgary Aislin Phillips, Wide Left.

Calgary substitution: Isabella DiPalma for Danica Pullishy.

Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Wide Left.

Foul on Saskatchewan.

Foul on Calgary.

Foul on Saskatchewan.

Shot by Saskatchewan Alyssa D'Agnone, High.

Calgary substitution: Layla Tarraf for Grace Moore.
Saskatchewan substitution: Marie Kilcher for Cheyenne Lehmann.
Foul on Saskatchewan.

Corner kick by Calgary Kaleigh Major [66:22].

Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Wide Right.

Corner kick by Calgary Kaleigh Major [69:44].



70:11
70:36
71:55
71:59
72:21

76:43
78:02
78:12
79:48
81:01

82:18
86:42
87:25
87:34
88:04
90:00
90:00
90:00

SSK
CGY
SSK
SSK
SSK
SSK
CGY
CGY
CGY
SSK
CGY
CGY
SSK
SSK
CGY
SSK
SSK
SSK
CGY
0

Saskatchewan substitution: Taryn Izsak for Georgina Gannitsos-C.
Shot by Calgary Layla Tarraf, High.

Shot by Saskatchewan Madison Mayert, Blocked.

Shot by Saskatchewan Nammi Nguyen, Wide Right.

Offside against Saskatchewan.

Foul on Saskatchewan.

Shot by Calgary Kaleigh Major, High.

Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Wide Left.

Corner kick by Calgary Kaleigh Major [78:12].

Shot by Saskatchewan Cassidy Vieira, Wide Left.

Calgary substitution: Sarah Neuls for Aislin Phillips.

Foul on Calgary.

Saskatchewan substitution: Isabella Salazar Col for Madison Mayert.
Yellow card on Saskatchewan Sophia Piast.

Shot by Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo, High.

Saskatchewan substitution: Cheyenne Lehmann for Alyssa D'Agnone.
Shot by Saskatchewan Cheyenne Lehmann, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
Saskatchewan substitution: Daraida Sutherland for Sophia Piast.
Calgary substitution: Grace Moore for Layla Tarraf.

End of period [90:00].



