## Saskatchewan (6-4-1, 6-4-1) -vs- Calgary (9-0-2, 9-0-2) 10/4/2025 at Calgary, AB (Calgary Soccer Dome)

Date: 10/4/2025 Attendance: 121

Stadium: Calgary Soccer Dome

18 Cassidy Vieira

25 Sophia Piast

Totals

**Officials:** Referee, Xerxes Ng Asst. Referee, Amaya Myhovich Adam Tahir Timekeeper, Cosmin Solcan Scorer,

Geoffrey Carr

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Saskatchewan	0	0	0
Calgary	0	0	0

#### Saskatchewan 0

Pos	#	Player	SH SOG		G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
FB	6	Georgina Gannitsos-C	0	0	0	0	70
FW	7	Tia Lecox		0	0	0	90
MF	8	3 Nammi Nguyen		0	0	0	90
FW	9	Danielle Lehmann	0	0	0	0	45
ST	19	Isabelle Lachance	0	0	0	0	45
MF	20	Jenna Steacy	0	0	0	0	90
D	21	Daraida Sutherland	3	0	0	0	45
СВ	26	Anna Oliver	0	0	0	0	90
FW	27	Cheyenne Lehmann	1	1	0	0	65
W	28	Madison Mayert	1	0	0	0	67
GK	33	Julie Snider		0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
4 Taryn Izsak		Taryn Izsak	0	0	0	0	20
	10	Alyssa D'Agnone	2	1	0	0	58
<ul><li>13 Marie Kilcher</li><li>17 Isabella Salazar Col</li></ul>		Marie Kilcher	0	0	0	0	28
		Isabella Salazar Col	0	0	0	0	8

### Calgary 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Lauren Houghton	0	0	0	0	90
D	3	Mykena Walker		1	0	0	90
Μ	5	Jayden Berg	0	0	0	0	90
F	7	Grace Moore	4	2	0	0	62
D	12	Aislin Phillips	2	1	0	0	81
F	14	Brooke Batty	2	1	0	0	90
Μ	15	Isabella DiPalma		0	0	0	86
F	19	Rowyn James	0	0	0	0	90
D	20	Danica Pullishy	3	1	0	0	49
D 21 Julia Kittelson		Julia Kittelson	0	0	0	0	90
Μ	1 23 Sofia DiGiacomo		3	1	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
	9	Layla Tarraf	1	0	0	0	28
	18	Kaleigh Major	1	0	0	0	45
	25	Sarah Neuls	0	0	0	0	9
		Totals	21	7	0	0	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Lauren Houghton	90:00	0	2
	Totals	-		

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
33	Julie Snider	90:00	0	7
	Totals		0	7

1

0 0 0

0 0 0

2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Saskatchewan	4	5	9
Calgary	14	7	21
Saves By Period			
Saskatchewan	7	0	7
Calgary	1	1	2

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Saskatchewan	1	0	1
Calgary	4	3	7
Fouls By Period			
Saskatchewan	4	4	8
Calgary	3	2	5

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

45

45

991

Cautions and Ejections: 86:42 (YELLOW), #25 Sophia Piast (SSK)

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	SSK	Julie Snider at goalie for Saskatchewan.
0:00	CGY	Lauren Houghton at goalie for Calgary.
3:45	CGY	Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [3:45].
4:16	CGY	Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [4:16].
5:43	CGY	Offside against Calgary.
11:20		Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Blocked.
12:30		Shot by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland, Blocked.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
17:40		Shot by Calgary Aislin Phillips, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
21:34		Shot by Calgary Danica Pullishy, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
21:58		Shot by Calgary Brooke Batty, Wide Left.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
24:04		Shot by Calgary Brooke Batty, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
26:28		Shot by Calgary Mykena Walker, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
27:06		Shot by Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo, Blocked.
27:46		Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [27:46].
28:10		Header Shot by Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
30:01		Saskatchewan substitution: Alyssa D'Agnone for Madison Mayert.
32:07		Header Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Wide Right.
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.
36:52	SSK	Shot by Saskatchewan Alyssa D'Agnone, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
37:11	SSK	Corner kick by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland [37:11].
37:42	CGY	Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
38:27	SSK	Offside against Saskatchewan.
39:15	SSK	Shot by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland, Wide Right.
40:16	CGY	Shot by Calgary Danica Pullishy, High.
41:10	CGY	Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Blocked.
41:49	CGY	Corner kick by Calgary Aislin Phillips [41:49].
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.
43:36	CGY	Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Save (by goalie) Julie Snider.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
45:00	CGY	Header Shot by Calgary Danica Pullishy, Wide Right.
45:00		Shot by Saskatchewan Daraida Sutherland, Wide Left.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	SSK	For Saskatchewan: #6 Georgina Gannitsos-C, #7 Tia Lecox, #8 Nammi Nguyen, #9 Danielle Lehmann, #10 Alyssa D'Agnone, #19 Isabelle Lachance, #20 Jenna Steacy, #21 Daraida Sutherland, #26 Anna Oliver, #27 Cheyenne Lehmann, #33 Julie Snider.
		For Calgary: #1 Lauren Houghton, #3 Mykena Walker, #5 Jayden Berg, #7 Grace Moore, #12 Aislin Phillips, #14 Brooke Batty, #15 Isabella DiPalma, #19 Rowyn James, #20 Danica Pullishy, #21 Julia Kittelson, #23 Sofia
45:00	CGY	DiGiacomo.
45:00	CGY	Calgary substitution: Kaleigh Major for Isabella DiPalma.
45:00	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Sophia Piast for Daraida Sutherland.
45:00	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Cassidy Vieira for Danielle Lehmann.
45:00	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Madison Mayert for Isabelle Lachance.
47:08	CGY	Shot by Calgary Aislin Phillips, Wide Left.
49:14		Calgary substitution: Isabella DiPalma for Danica Pullishy.
51:16	CGY	Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Wide Left.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
60:37		Shot by Saskatchewan Alyssa D'Agnone, High.
62:28		Calgary substitution: Layla Tarraf for Grace Moore.
62:28		Saskatchewan substitution: Marie Kilcher for Cheyenne Lehmann.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
66:22		Corner kick by Calgary Kaleigh Major [66:22].
68:35		Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Wide Right.
69:44	CGY	Corner kick by Calgary Kaleigh Major [69:44].

70:11	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Taryn Izsak for Georgina Gannitsos-C.
70:36	CGY	Shot by Calgary Layla Tarraf, High.
71:55	SSK	Shot by Saskatchewan Madison Mayert, Blocked.
71:59	SSK	Shot by Saskatchewan Nammi Nguyen, Wide Right.
72:21	SSK	Offside against Saskatchewan.
	SSK	Foul on Saskatchewan.
76:43	CGY	Shot by Calgary Kaleigh Major, High.
78:02	CGY	Shot by Calgary Isabella DiPalma, Wide Left.
78:12	CGY	Corner kick by Calgary Kaleigh Major [78:12].
79:48	SSK	Shot by Saskatchewan Cassidy Vieira, Wide Left.
81:01	CGY	Calgary substitution: Sarah Neuls for Aislin Phillips.
	CGY	Foul on Calgary.
82:18	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Isabella Salazar Col for Madison Mayert.
86:42	SSK	Yellow card on Saskatchewan Sophia Piast.
87:25	CGY	Shot by Calgary Sofia DiGiacomo, High.
87:34	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Cheyenne Lehmann for Alyssa D'Agnone.
88:04	SSK	Shot by Saskatchewan Cheyenne Lehmann, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
90:00	SSK	Saskatchewan substitution: Daraida Sutherland for Sophia Piast.
90:00	CGY	Calgary substitution: Grace Moore for Layla Tarraf.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].